

Santa Barbara Price List

Wedding Makeup & Hair

Bride

\$550 Total {\$275 makeup + \$275 hair}

Bridal Party | Family | Friends

\$330 Per Person {\$165 makeup + \$165 hair}

Just Makeup or Just Hair

\$275 Bride \$165 Bridal Party | Family | Friends

Partial Makeup

\$100 eyes only or foundation only* \$40 false lashes only or lips only* * Not applicable to brides

Trials:

\$330 Per Person {\$165 makeup + \$165 hair}

Please inquire about rate for a salon to host the trial.

Event Makeup & Hair

(Parties, Photo Shoots, N/A to Weddings) \$500 Per Person {\$250 makeup + \$250 hair}

Day Rate

(For Events & Photo Shoots. N/A to Weddings) \$250 Per Hour – 4 Hour Minimum

Add-On Services - Per Person

\$50-\$75 Chest/Back/Shoulders/Arms \$50-\$125 Tattoo Cover (Airbrush) \$100 Add Blowout to Hair Service \$60 Extension Placement \$40 Airbrush

Important Notes:

- ❖ All full-face makeup includes false lashes
- Each booking requires a 5-service minimum per stylist.
- ❖ Each service takes 30 min − 1 hour, depending on the stylist.
- Hair Service Choices: Blowout, Updo, Down/Curled, Half-Up

<u>Travel Fee</u> | Per Stylist

\$75 to Ventura/Ojai \$100 to Santa Ynez/Solvang/Buellton \$200 to San Luis Obispo

Please inquire about fees for locations not listed.

Early Start Fee | Per Stylist

\$100 per hour if start time or start of drive time is before 7:00 am

Room/Location Change Fee

\$100 Per Stylist, Per Change

Only applies if the stylist is required to change rooms or locations.

Rescheduling Fee

\$200 Per Date Change

Cancellation fees apply if rescheduled within 1 month of scheduled services.

Booking Fee

\$100 (non-refundable)

Payment Schedule:

To Reserve Date: Pay \$200 retainer + CC on file Due Two Weeks Prior: Pay total balance due.

 $\boldsymbol{Due}\;\boldsymbol{Day\text{-}of\text{:}}\;\mathsf{Tips}\;\mathsf{and}\;\mathsf{last\text{-}minute}\;\mathsf{additional}\;\mathsf{services}.$

Paperless Process:

To be more environmentally friendly, we handle most paperwork and payments electronically.

Payment Types Accepted:

- Credit card
- Venmo (@jenny_johnson)
- Cash (for tips only)

Booking Process

1st Contact Us

Email us on our contact page on our website, <u>www.UnveiledMakeup.com</u> to make sure we are available your wedding day and to set up a trial.

2nd Save Your Date

\$200 Retainer is required to hold your date. This is non-refundable; \$100 of it will be applicable to your day of balance, \$100 will be applied toward the booking fee. **We also <u>require a credit card to hold on file</u>**. Please send along with the **Save My Date Form**.

3rd Your Event is Booked

Once we receive your Save My Date Form and \$200 retainer, your date is locked in. Provide the final headcount and helpful information to us so we can prepare your contract and day-of schedule.

4th Sign the Contract + Final Payment

We will email you a service contract with your day-of schedule and total balance due. You can either mail or scan & email the signed contract back to us. The total balance due must be paid 2 weeks prior to your event.